
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 
! 1. CONTRACT to CODE 

12 
I PA:e °i PAGES 2 

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REO. NO. !5. PROJECT NO, (lfappllcable) 

000192 07/30/2009 See Schedule 

a, ISSUED BY CODe MSFC 7, ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CeDE IMSFC 

Office of Procurement NASA/Marshall Space Flight Center 

George C. Marshall Space Flight Ctr Brenda F. Tate 

National Aeronuatics and Space 1256) 544-7673 

Administration 1256) 544-8993 

lvlarshall Space Flight Center AL 35812 Brenda F. Tate@nasa',gov 

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No_. street, ccvnly, Stale afld ZIP Code) 

:N 
gAo AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 

ｾｃｉｆＬｎｃｅ＠ APPLICATION INTL CORP 

A ttn: Company 6, Technology Services Comp 98. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) 

10260 Campus Point Drive 

an Diego CA 92121-1152 
10A. MODtFtCATtON OF CONTRACTtORDER NO. x NNM04AA02C 

s 

10S. DATED (SEE tTEM t3) 

COOE !FACtLtTYCODE 1 ｮｾＮ､Ｎ＠ ')q 
1/1/04 CAGE - OT5L1 

11. THtS tTEM ONLY APPLtES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS 

The above numbered sohcltallon IS amended as set torth In ,tern 14. The hour and dale speclfled tor recrupt of Offers 'IS extended. IS not extended. 

Offers must acknowtedge receipt ot this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the soticitatron or as amended, by one ot the following methods: (a) Sy completing 

Items 8 and 15, and retumtng copies of the amendmenl; (b) By acknowtedging receipt ot this amendment on each copy of the offer Submitted; or (c) By 

separate tatter or tetegram which includes a reterence to the sot!cltation and amendment numbers, FAtLURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEtVEO AT 

THE PLACE DEStGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECtFtED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER Ifby 

virtue of/his amendment you desire to change an offer atready submHted, such change may be made by telegram Of letter, provtded each telegram or letter makes 

reference to the soHcJta1lon and this amendmenl and is received prior to the openIng hour aml date specified. 

12.ACCOUNTINGANDAPPROPRIATIONOATA(tfrequtred) Net Increase: $5,671,783,00 
See Schedule 

13. THtS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODtFtCATtON OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. tT MODtFtES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. 

CHECK ONE A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH tN ITEM 14 ARE MADE tN THE CONTRACT 
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 1M. 

S, THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFtED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes In paying office 
appropriallon date, etc) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103{b). ' 

C, THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT tS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORtTY OF: 

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) 

X FAR 43.103 (b) and the Limitation of Funds Clause 

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor 'x ts not. ; is required to sign this document and return o copies to the tssuing office 

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTiMODIFICATtON (Organized by UCF sedlon headings, mduding solicitation/con/mct subject mafferwhere feasible.) 

SEE PAGE 2 FOR DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT /t·10DIFICATION 

NSN ＷＵＯＧｃｾｇＱﾷＱＵＲＭＸｄＷＰ＠

P"0\,1005 eCiU;f] vK5-sbie 

alt {erms and conditions ot the document reterenced in item remiltns 

Brenda F. Tate r Contracting Officer 

sl Brenda F. Tate 
Q'/:50/2009 

57 ANGARG FORM 30 (REV H>B3) 

Prescnbed by GSA 

FAR 148 efR) 53 243 



NNM04AA02C 
Mod. No. 192 
Page 2 

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 
(continued) 

Negotiate Base 
Estimated Cost Fee 

Award Fee Potential 
Earned Award Fee 

Contract 
Value 

Total Sum 
Allotted 

Prevo Base Total   $51,220,465   $1,172,283,108 

This Modification    __ ->$2.\!0     11---"25...g6',L7h1 !..!.78<;!3 

Rev. Base Total $   $51,220,465   $1,177,954,891 

P R 4200304158 PLI 1 $5,671,783 

The purpose of this modification is to obligate an amount of $5,671,783 in funding. 
As a result, the funding coverage date is revised to November 29, 2009. Accordingly, 
NNM04AA02C is modified as follows: 

A. Clause B.6, Contract Funding, on Page 8-8, is revised in order to reflect 
the obligation of $5,671,783 in funding (from $1,172,283,108 to 
$1,177,954,891). As a result, the funding coverage date is revised to 
November 29,2009. 

8. The modification(s) made above are reflected in total on the change 
page(s) enclosed herewith. In order to reflect the change(s) made, the 
page(s) listed below are hereby deleted from, or added to, NNM04AA02C. 
Either bolded text or a vertical change bar included in the right margin 
indicates the specific area(s) of change. 

Pagels) Deleted 
8-8 (Mod. 191) 

Pagels) Added 
B-8 (Mod. 192) 

C. All other terms and conditions of contract NNM04AA02C remain 
unchanged. 

(b)(4) (b)(4)



B.5 PREMIUM FOR SCHEDULED OVERTIME (MSFC--52.222-90) (FEB 
2001) 

Pursuant to the clause entitled "Payment for Overtime 
Premiums," the amount of overtime premium authorized shall 
not exceed the amount specified below for the indicated 
period. 

Period  
1/1/04 to 12131/04  
111105 to 12131/05  
111/06 to 12131/06  
1/1/07 to 12131/07  
111108 to 12;31/08  
111109 to 11130109  

(End of clause) 

B.6 CONTRACT FUNDING (1852.232-81) (JUN 1990) 

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, 
in accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause, the total 

   by the Government to this contract is 
  This allotment is for performance in all 

areas and covers the following estimated period of 
performance: contract award through November 29, 2009. 

(b) An additional amount of  is obligated 
under this contract for payment of fees. 

(c) Recapitulation of funding is as follows: 

Estimated Cost 
Base Fee 
Provisional Aw  
Fee (Funded at   
Award Fee Earned 
Total Sum Allotted 

 
 

 

  

$51. 220,465 

$1,172,283,108 

  
 

 

 

$0 

$5,671. 783 

(End of clause) 

B.7 INDEFINITE DELIVERYIREQUIREMENTS 

 
 

 

 

$51,220,465 

$1,177,954,891 

(a) The completion effort (definite quantity) of this 
contract is considered to be those services negotiated for 
the estimated cost and fees for the basic contract period 
and each priced option period. Work that cannot be 
sufficiently identified, predetermined, or quantified is 
identified as Requirements work. 

(b) Requirements work is specified as that effort that 
exceeds the performance bands specified in PWS sections 5.1, 
MSFC Applications and Web Services, and 3.9.4 and 5.10.4, 
I1aintenance. 

B·8 (Mod. 192) 

(b)(4)

(b)(4)

(b)(4)

(b)(4)

(b)(4)


